Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Monday, August 17, 2020 9:52 AM

To: Stark, Daniel; WSC Form; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #202

Attachments: Untitled document (1).pdf;, Untitied document {1).pdf

WSC # 202 -- Complaint Date: 8/17/2020 9:51:58 AM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Ann  Hanon - Suffix:

Address: 708 SW Lemans Lane
City/State/Zip: Lees Summit MO , 64082 - 0
Phone: (816) 216-9887

Alt Phone: 0

Email: hanonann@sbcglobal.net

Name of Employer: Sheldon Fleishman
Employer Address: 1050 South Outer Road
City/State/Zip: Blue Springs MO , 64015 -0
Phone: (816) 228-9393

Phone: 0

Employer Website:

Additional Information ~ Supporting Documentation:

- "Photos of workplace" related files attached
- "Other Information" related files attached

Summary of Complaint:

I am a physician and let go from my job. This is a medical office where our
"covid" masks are stored with a chemical called phenol making the masks
toxic. The office is actively seeing patients when one employee tested Covid
+ and exposed all employees. I was fired because I refused to do surgery
because of this Covid +. I chose to quarantine for 14 days. No practice
patients were notified that I came into direct contact with. Too many OSHA
violations to count. The office needs a "surprise" inspection. Mold, animal
traps with dead mice daily, leaks in all the rooms, unsanitary practice
regarding equipment in each room, they are reused (even bloody)

instruments on all patients. Workers only wipe down with alcohol between
1



patients. Staff cannot use gloves when touching patients. I was only allowed
to use sterile gloves when doing a procedure. All these measures were to
keep costs down.

By entering my name Ann Hanon and submitting this electronically, I do
hereby affirm under penaities of perjury that the above-stated information is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.



{ am a physician and let go from my job. This is a medical office where our "covid" masks are
stored with a chemical called phenol making the masks toxic. The office is actlively seeing
patients when one employee tested Covid + and exposed all employees. | was fired because |
refused to do surgery because of this Covid +. | chose to quarantine for 14 days. No practice
patients were notified that | came into direct contact with. Too many OSHA violations to count.
The office needs a "surprise" inspection. Mold, animal traps with dead mice daily, leaks in all
the rooms, unsanitary practice regarding equipment in each room, they are reused (even
bloody) instruments on all patients. Workers only wipe down with alcohol between patients.
Staff cannot use gloves when touching patients. | was only allowed to use sterile gloves when
doing a pracedure. All these measures were to keep costs down.



Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Forim <WorkplaceSafety@labhor.mo.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 14, 2020 2:16 PM

To: Stark, Daniel, WSC Form; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #200

WSC # 200 -- Complaint Date: 8/14/2020 2:16:27 PM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Marybeth  Mason - Suffix:
Address: 1207 Summerwood Dr.
City/State/Zip: St. Peters MO , 63376 - 0
Phone: (314) 8095-0210

Alt Phone: 0

Email: masonmb33@yahoo.com

Name of Employer: St. Charles Community College
Employer Address: 4601 Mid Rivers Mall Dr.
City/State/Zip: Cottleville MO , 63376 -0

Phone: (636) 922-8000

Phone: 0

Employer Website: stchas.edu

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

[ am now belng reassigned to
ccess/Health Monitoring team. They do wear masks, gloves,
and work behind Plexiglas to sigh people in and take temperatures. I was
told basically to do this take FLMA (which I used during my recent health

issues) or personal leave. I can""t afford to go without pay. How can they

require someone lice myse!t (SRR o b on the

front lines of Covid?

By entering my name Marybeth Mason and submitting this electronically, I
do hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated

1



information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information,
and belief.




Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Saturday, June 13, 2020 9:.47 PM
To: Stark, Daniel; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint Form
Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #193

WSC # 193 -- Complaint Date: 6/13/2020 9:46:46 PM

Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: - Suffix:

Address:

City/State/Zip: MO, 0-0
Phone: 0

Alt Phone: 0

Email:

Name of Employer: Kansas City Zoo
Employer Address: 6800 Zoo Drive
City/State/Zip: Kansas City MO, 64132 - 0
Phone: O

Phone: 0

Employer Website:

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

I am a former employee at the KC Zoo. I am filing this complaint because I
have heard from too many former colleagues that they feel the working
conditions are unsafe and are afraid to speak up in the organization for fear
of disciplinary action. In the re-opening of the Zoo after COVID hit, concerns
are that the Zoo has been unable to transition to this new mode of operating
while keeping staff safe. I have heard reports that staff have had to
consistently stand out in full sun for 7-8 hour shifts with no breaks. Until a
week ago, staffers had no access to water while at their assigned posts.
After an employee got heat sick, access to water was given. While at their
post, staff are unable to sit down while guests are present, meaning they are
on their feet for full 7-8 hour shifts, with no anti-fatigue mats to stand on.
When they are allowed a lunch break, some are given 1/2 hour lunches,
others an hour, even though they are all doing the same "security/safety
guest" monitoring job. Moreover, staff is being told that the zoo is open out

1



of financial necessity so that they do not need to let any staff go. However,
the Zoo received a small business payroll protection loan & a portion of the
employees” salaries are paid by a tax fund, not Zoo admission. Guests are
not required to have their temperatures taken or to wear masks while in the
Zoo. One wonders about the safety of opening a park where children run
free in the wake of a pandemic, how necessary that is in the first place
(given the loans and taxpayer money the Zoo receives to meet payroll) and
how having the Zoo open to the public might be endangering both the public
and the staff.

By entering my name Meghan Newman and submitting this electronically, 1
do hereby affirm under penaities of perjury that the above-stated
information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information,
and belief,




Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafely@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 11:40 AM

To: Stark, Daniel; WSC Form; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
fForm

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #192

WSC # 192 -- Complaint Date: 6/10/2020 11:39:35 AM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Marcia Stevenson - Suffix:
Address: 1255 Flora Lane
City/State/Zip: Florissant MO , 63031 - 0
Phone: (314) 601-5081

Alt Phone: 0

Email: marciastevenson1972@yahoo.com

Name of Employer: Fedex Freight
Employer Address: 3951 New Town Blvd
City/State/Zip: St Charles MO, 63301 - 0
Phone: (636) 723-1116

Phone: 0

Employer Website:

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

Several workers has been reported with COVID-19. There is office billing
personnel that handle over 1000 bilis paperwork daily. The paper work
comes in contact from unknown persons-Employers to the drivers to the
office personnel to bill for freight that was pickup and being delivered.The
billing workspace is under 1000 sq and house billing personnel. Each person
is separated by one desk. Evening shift has 15 personnel with all open space
no walls. Drivers and dock workers walk through on a daily basis. When
there is a issue with freight no social distancing in place. Several workers are
walking through coughing and sneezing as they use this space to walk
through to exit the building. We were told this week several associates were
in contact with COVID but could not give no names or how many but notice
some billing personnel has not returned since over the weekend.



By entering my name Marcia Stevenson and submitting this electronically, I
do hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated
information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information,
and belief,




Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, June 8, 2020 7:19 PM

To: Stark, Daniel; WSC Form; Guerrero, Renee; Workpiace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #191

WSC # 191 ~- Complaint Date: 6/9/2020 7:19:24 PM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Goldie M Forrester - Suffix:
Address: 1701 Martin Drive
City/State/Zip: High Ridge MO , 63049 - 0
Phone: (636) 212-3187

Alt Phone: 0

Email: iwillbgldn4u@yahoo.com

Name of Employer: Children's Learning Center
Employer Address: 2713 Capetown Village Road
City/State/Zip: High Ridge MO , 63049 - 0

Phone: (636) 677-8101

Phone: O

Employer Website: https://www.facebook.com/clcdm

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

C.L.C. is not following the guidelines from the health department or the
C.D.C. regarding safety of staff or children regarding Covid 19. Requesting
to wear masks is prohibited by Julie Hawkins. Social distancing measures are
not being taken. Playground equipment is being used and not ever
cleaned.The thermometers at the front doors do not read accurately and
when informed Julie ignores this issue. Children are being combined all ages
and not the same staff members in the classrooms.Qutside food is
constantly being brought in by the cook from a local Walmart without proper
santitation. Qutside treats are being brought in for the children. State ratios
are not being kept. This is evident all over the Facebook page. Birthday
celebrations and food. Combination of all ages children in different :
classrooms.When attempting to address Julie on the phone she refused to
speak to me telling me to call the office, When calling the office the owne r

1



Mark Daly refused to listen to any concerns. I am currently out on a medical
leave and am hoping they fix all of the safety and health issues before my
return. I have worked at C.L.C. 14 years. The disregard for my concerns has
been upsetting. As a mandated reporter I feel it necessary I submit this
complaint.

By entering my name Goldie Forrester and submitting this electronically, 1
do hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated
information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information,
and belief.



Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety @labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 2.:34 PM

To: Stark, Daniel, Guerrero, Renee, WSC Form; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #189

Attachments: D76B5DB2-5E9D-40C8-A066-2D1C97F45D47.png;

ED3CB588-9E9C-43AD-8EF2-198E6COB3C6E. jpeg

WSC # 189 ~- Complaint Date: 5/18/2020 2:34:25 PM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Susanne Blake - Suffix:

Address: 1526 Presidents Landing Dr
City/State/Zip: O Fallon MO, 63366 - 6304
Phone: (314) 374-8149

Alt Phone: O

Email: sgreenemay@gmail.com

Name of Employer: Amazon

Employer Address: 462 Hazelwood Logistics Center Dr
City/State/Zip: Hazelwood MO , 63042 - 0

Phone: O

Phone: O

Employer Website: Amazon.com

Additional Information - Supporting Documentation:

- "Photos of workplace" related files attached
- "Other Information" related files attached

Summary of Complaint:

A message received via text stating positive cases were present at my
facility ion April 4th, the message was not sent until May 11th to inform
employees In the building. How does is take 5 weeks to inform a facility
about a positive possible exposure. I chose to take The only option provided
aside from possible and highly likely exposure that was just a matter of
time. Unlimited unpaid time off from March 30th until May 1st (when the
offer was recently rescinded). The days prior I felt very uncomfortable with
the unsafe working conditions, lack of preventative measures being
implemented or enforced at the time. I was overlooked for any kind of

1



unemployment as we are labeled essential and the corporation housed more
than 500 employees. . 1 live with/care for my grandmother who is 82 &
considered to be High Risk. I am also a single mother with a 7 year old
daughter and no other child care. Quitting would bare no benefit to me
during this time. The lack of financial relief options provided to someone in
my situation and the loopholes this corporation seems find. Whistleblowers
being fired for speaking out. Amazon employees use a Facebook forum to
announce positive cases & site locations. Itﬂ¢§,—1é,,¢s truly scary seeing
these numbers continuously on the rise I donA¢a,—4,¢t care what kind of
measures are in place - itA¢4,—4,¢s clearly not enough!!l, We are
transferring packages from site to site. Is anyone going to b e held
accountable, It is running rampant from facility to facility. It seems as
though no one cares, the people that do speak up publicly end up fired. They
incentivized pay and overtime but no relief aside from unpaid time off with
no other avenue of income for some of us, making the choice of safety over
a paycheck nearly non existent. There is no accountability and people are
dying. How are they getting away with this?

By entering my name Susanne Biake and submitting this electronically, I do
hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated information is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.
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Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2020 6:19 PM

To: WSC Form; Stark, Daniel, Guetrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workpiace Safety Complaint, #188

WSC # 188 -- Complaint Date: 5/12/2020 6:19:21 PM

Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Adora Mullendore - Suffix:

Address: 5552 NW Moonlight Meadow Dr
City/State/Zip: Lees Summit MO , 64064 - 0
Phone: (775) 336-7941

Alt Phone: O

Email: adora.mullendore@gmail.com

Name of Employer: Scrub Hub

Employer Address: 3800 S. Elizabeth St
City/State/Zip: Independence MO , 64057 - 0
Phone: (913) 790-9090

Phone: O

Employer Website: www.scrubhubkc.com

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

Employer has not sent over updated safety guidelines for me to review and
accept before returning to work. Employees that are currently working are
stating that there is not enough time to clean because so many customers
are in the store. Medical professionals come in directly after work wearing
the same scrubs they worked in all day and do not wear masks. Fitting
rooms are still open.

By entering my name Adora Mullendore and submitting this electronically, I
do hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated
information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information,
and belief.



Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Monday, April 20, 2020 11:16 AM

To: Stark, Daniel; WSC Form; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Comptlaint, #184

WSC # 184 -- Complaint Date: 4/20/2020 11:16:26 AM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Lily A Fisher - Suffix:

Address: 688 Bethany Ln
City/State/Zip: Wentzville MO , 63385 -0
Phone: (314) 315-5173

Alt Phone: O

Email: lilyfisherl7@gmail.com

Name of Employer: Delmar Gardens

Employer Address: 7068 S Outer Rd 364, O"Fallon, MO 63368
City/State/Zip: O"Fallon MO , 63368 - 0

Phone: (636) 240-6100

Phone: 0

Employer Website: deimargardens.com

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:
Delmar Gardens in O'"Fallon is not protecting its employees or residents
during this heath crisis. John Daniels has tried to cover up a potential case of

~coronavirus within the establishment and is not quarantining the patient or

any people that have come in contact with him/her. Dining workers do not
have any soap at their disposal and he did not provide them with masks. He
told employees not to talk about the patient who may have the virus and
yelled at them for hearing about it. He is still allowing families to see
residents and allowing new patients into the facility. Until recently, residents
were still dining together. They will not take precautions until a case has
been confirmed. Numerous employees have reported the business and are
intending to quit.



By entering my name Lily Fisher and submitting this electronicaily, I do
hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated information is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.



Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Thursday, April 9, 2020 4:56 PM

To: WSC Form; Stark, Daniel; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #183

WSC # 183 -- Complaint Date: 4/9/2020 4:56:23 PM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Herbert L Gardner - Suffix:

Address: 2532 California Ave

City/State/Zip: Saint Louis MO , 63104 - 2337
Phone: (314) 619-9694

Alt Phone: 0

Email: bilyunheir@gmail.com

Name of Employer: Hogan

Employer Address: 85 Corporate Woods Dr.
City/State/Zip: Bridgeton MO , 63044 - 0
Phone: (314) 421-6000

Phone: 0

Employer Website: hoganl.com

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

Hogan on there Major Brands account located at 6701 Southwest Ave,Saint
Louis, MO 63143. The unsafe working condition is having two drivers riding
together in one truck sitting approximately 2 ft apart from each other. While
the CDC guidelines suggest at least 6 ft apart.

By entering my name Herbert Gardner and submitting this electronically, 1
do hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated

information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information,
and belief.



Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 11:52 AM

To: Stark, Daniel; Guerrero, Renee; WSC Form; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #182

WSC # 182 -- Complaint Date: 4/8/2020 11:51:34 AM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Traci Lynn - Suffix:

Address: 13457 Rosedown Ct
City/State/Zip: Boonville MO, 65233 - 0
Phone: (573) 999-4046

Alt Phone: 0

Email: triynn03@gmail.com

Name of Employer: CenterPointe Hospital
Employer Address: 1201 Industrial Drive
City/State/Zip: Columbia MO , 65202 - 0
Phone: (573) 615-2001

Phone: 0

Employer Website: www.chcmo.net

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

I am concerned about uploading emails/photos here for fear of retaliation or
violating HIPPA warning at bottom of the emails We were told to direct
questions/violations/concerns to her.I asked ques and she only answered
some.l reasked, she never responded. My supervisor (not medical)
answered the medical ques.I included the CEO and have heard nothing. I am
an RN. Whorking this weekend I saw violations and things I was told would
be available (hand sanitizer, proper receptacles for disposing used ppe, no
cleaner in bathrooms were not present. My boss, the IC RN,nor CEO
responded to my evidence. Our sister hospital(St Charles) had an outbreak
and got closed. We found out from a FB post the hospital posted saying they
had 1 case and that (pt had long been discharged).When I emailed (have
proof) about getting patients sent to us I was ignored.Another hospital called
me to see if we were still open because it was on news that (ST Charles)do

1



ors were locked for 15staff and 3pts positive. We were not told.I saw an
email(supposed to be private)that corporate didnt want us to know. IC nurse
and supervisor(private emails) typed that I was on a rampage and nothing
they could do with me.Jokes that I needed to see a Psychiatrist because I
was abnormal. They sent these emails to a group of 6 of my coworkers by
accident. Noext day tried to reatract. These also say they will ask about
getting the proper hand sanitizer, that corporate were keeping our exposure
from us. Boss told me she would respond to concerns on Tues.but
didnt.They know I have seen "private" emails(HIPPA violation) and have not
responded.This is tip of iceberg.I feel harassed and bullied and ignored in

hostile and non protected during this pandemic. I am scared what they will
do once they get this complaint.

By entering my name traci lynn and submitting this electronically, I do
hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated information is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.



Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety @labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 7:27 PM

To: Stark, Daniel; WSC Form; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #181

Attachments: 20200406_191015.jpg; 20200406_191359.jpg

WSC # 181 -- Complaint Date: 4/6/2020 7:27:02 PM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Fabrice D Harris - Suffix:
Address: 601 Falling Springs Rd Apt 9
City/State/Zip: Cahokia IL , 62206 - 0
Phone: (618) 515-0427

Alt Phone: 0

Email: fabriceharris.fh@gmail.com

Name of Employer: Whelan/ Gardaworld Security
Employer Address: 1699 S Hanley Rd, Ste 100
City/State/Zip: St. Louis MO, 63144 - 0

Phone: (314) 644-1974

Phone: 0

Employer Website: Garda.com

Additional Information - Supporting Documentation:

- "Photos of workplace” related files attached
- "Other Information" related files attached

Summary of Complaint:

My manager in the Gardaworld office name Brian Max and he keeps letting
guards come in sick that"s been having symptoms of the virus. We have one
guard that has been out for over a week and that could potentially have it.
He got sick from another guard that he let come back to work after she was
sent home one day for being sick and having a mask on. Then another
guard"s husband was in contact with someone that has the virus. She''s
been coming in everyday with some of the symptoms also. They telling us

we have to come to work but won't pay us hazardous pay for us coming in
everyday.



By entering my name Fabrice Harris and submitting this electronically, I do
hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated information is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.
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Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Friday, April 3, 2020 11:45 AM

To: Stark, Daniel; WSC Form; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #180

WSC # 180 -- Complaint Date: 4/3/2020 11:44:58 AM

Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Lesly M Martinez - Suffix:
Address: 115 E Pearl St
City/State/Zip: Aurora MO, 65605 -0
Phone: (417) 229-1862

Alt Phone: 0

Email: leslooomartz@icloud.com

Name of Employer: Aurora Nursing Center
Employer Address: 1700 S Hudson Ave
City/State/Zip: Aurora MO , 65605 -0
Phone: (417) 678-2165

Phone: 0

Employer Website:

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

Not taking proper PPE, still accepting residents into the facility that come
from a place that has cases of COVID-19. Putting workers and residents at
risk of the virus.

By entering my name Lesly Martinez and submitting this electronically, I do
hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated information is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.




Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Thursday, Aprif 2, 2020 9:39 AM

To: ] Stark, Daniel; WSC Form; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #179

WSC # 179 -- Complaint Date: 4/2/2020 9:38:37 AM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Kayla L Anderson - Suffix:

Address: 1033 Old Towne Dr. Apt B
City/State/Zip: Saint Louis MO , 63132 - 0
Phone: (314) 363-3562

Alt Phone: 0

Email: kayla.anderson1991@yahoo.com

Name of Employer: Mercy Hospital Saint Louis (Main Campus)
Employer Address: 615 South New Ballas Road
City/State/Zip: Saint Louis MO , 63141 -0

Phone: (314) 251-6000

Phone: 0

Employer Website: https://www.mercy.net/

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

Mercy Hospital is reusing masks (regular and N95). They are also reusing
gowns for patients with different diagnosis. Discontinuing the use of masks
for patients with Rhino, Flu (more than 5 days). We can"t wear gowns in
MRSA patient rooms anymore. We are only allowed one mask per shift. We
are recycling masks in bins. They are having us keep masks in brown paper
bags. Masks hold germs on the inside and out. We have to reuse them for
different patients with different diseases. It is very unsanitary.

By entering my name Kayla Anderson and submitting this electronically, I do
hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated information is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.



Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Sunday, March 29, 2020 11:156 AM

To: Stark, Daniel; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint Form
Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #178

WSC # 178 -- Complaint Date: 3/29/2020 11:15:12 AM

Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: - Suffix:

Address:

City/State/Zip: MO ,0-0
Phone: 0O

Alt Phone: 0

Email:

Name of Employer: Menards

Employer Address: 1700 S Hanley Rd
City/State/Zip: Richmond Heights MO, 63144 - 0
Phone: 0

Phone: 0

Employer Website:

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

No face mask, gloves and eye protection is being provided to protect
workers against coronavirus. The 6 feet rule is not enforced with customers
and workers. Retail workers in general are unprotected against the
coronavirus.

By entering my name anonymous anonymous and submitting this
electronically, I do hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-
stated information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information, and belief.



Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Monday, March 23, 2020 3:19 PM

To: WSC Forim,; Stark, Daniel; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #176

Attachments: 90183156_824080404765253_4968988763008008192_n.png; cvs.jpg

WSC # 176 -- Complaint Date: 3/23/2020 3:19:04 PM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Anna L Keel - Suffix:

Address: 3 bluff view ct.

City/State/Zip: saint charles MO , 63303 - 0
Phone: (636) 229-2913

Alt Phone: O

Email: alkeel1987@gmail.com

Name of Employer: CVS Pharmacy
Employer Address: 1749 Woodstone Dr
City/State/ZIp: salnt peters MO , 63376 - 0
Phone: (636) 447-1229

Phone: 0

Employer Website: hitps://es.cvs.com/store-iocat

Additional Information - Supporting Documentation:

- "Photos of workplace" related files attached
- "Other Information" related files attached

Summary of Complaint:
They''re not doing enough to protect us, my store manager thinks this virus
is just like the flu and it"Il take it"s course. I have a family member I
_that I live with I cannot expose him to this. The other family
member I live with just returned from Ventura county California and is being
monitored for Covid-19 as she just returned from there and went through
LA-X. I have other images to prove they are not doing enough to protect us.
They also should be diverting all masks to nurses and doctors who need
them more than us, They could close the stores and do curbside or drive
through pick up. It is impossible to do social distancing in a retail setting.
Today I called into work as I fear exposing coworkers and customers

i




because of my living situation and the family member returning from cali
one of my boyfriends co-workers who is an emt / fire fighter is exhibiting
symptoms. I have a slight fever, when expressing my conc erns to my boss
he did not see the problem and did not understand why I was calling out of
work. It IS CDC guideline to not wait for symptoms, to not expose others. I
am a manager for the front store of my location, I often have to ring people
out in the pharmacy, they are willing to give pharmacists and techs masks
but not us. I brought supplies from my home to help protect my coworkers
as we didn''t have sanitize, we didn"t have cleaner, we didn't have gloves.
They are doing nothing to protect us or our customers. This is not
acceptable. I have been with the company for six years and will probably
fose my job now. Would I be able to claim for unemployment if this happens
due to this situation? I HAD to call out for the safety of everyone involved. I
have gotten to know my co-workers and customers wel} and I do not want to
put them at risk anymore than they are. Please get back to me.

By entering my name Anna Keel and submitting this electronically, I do
hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated information is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.
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Stark, Daniel

From: WSC Form <WorkplaceSafety@labor.mo.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 7.56 PM

To: WSC Form; Stark, Daniel; Guerrero, Renee; Workplace Safety Complaint
Form

Subject: New Workplace Safety Complaint, #174

WSC # 174 -- Complaint Date: 3/17/2020 7:55:44 PM
Workplace Safety Complaint Form Submitted By:

Name: Cassandra L Crane - Suffix:

Address: 28 BIRCH TREE LANE
City/State/Zip: FARMINGTON MO , 63640 - 0
Phone: (573) 366-1091

Alt Phone: 0

Email: CASSANDRACRANES55@GMAIL.COM

Name of Employer: CASEYS GENERAL STORE
Employer Address: 84 S. HENRY ST.
City/State/Zip: FARMINGTON MO , 63640 - 0
Phone: 0 ‘

Phone: 0

Employer Website: CASEYS.COM

There is no Supporting Documentation attached.

Summary of Complaint:

I am working with the public that could have came in contact with
contagious virus; covid-19. I can not wear latex gloves because our registers
wont work with them. I have to stand closer than 3 feet most times to most
people while ringing up their items, and take their money without being able
to sanitize it and pass it along to others. Many people coming in the store at
a time travel from different parts of Missouri. I am worried about becoming
sick and spreading it to others I am in contact with everyday; including small
children and grandparents. I do not think this is safe for any of us.

By entering my name Cassandra Crane and submitting this electronically, I
do hereby affirm under penalties of perjury that the above-stated
information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information,
and beljef,
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Matanic, Bart

From: Stark, Daniel

Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 4:15 PM

To: Kremer, Amanda

Subject: Fwd: 31988762 EMPLOYEE COMPLAINT

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: OSHA Area Office St Louis

Date: April 6, 2020 at 4:13:01 PM CDT

To: "Stark, Daniel" A

Subject: FW: 31988762 EMPLOYEE COMPLAINT

Mzr. Stark,
This complaint concerning Farmington Correctional Center falls outside of our jurisdiction.

Thank You,

Duty Officer

OSHA - St. Louis Area Office
1922 Spruce Street, Room 9.104
St. Louis, MO 63103

Phone (314) 425-4249

Fax (314) 425-4289
OSHAStLouis@dol.gov

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and
may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination
or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities
other than the intended recipient is prohibited. Notify sender if this email was received in error.

From: OSHA - Complaints - KANSAS-CITY (¥F124)

Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 10:57 AM

To: OSHA - Complaints - ST-LOUIS (F171)
Subject: FW: 31988762 EMPLOYEE COMPLAINT
Dear Duty Officer,

We have received the attached complaint that falls within your region.

Sincerely,




Donna

From: Complaint@dol.gov

Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 10:35 AM

To: OSHA - Complaints - KANSAS-CITY (F124)
Subject: 31988762 EMPLOYEE COMPLAINT

Please contact shawna ornt via
Phone: 5733100094

Email: shawnaornt82@gmail.com
within 5 working days of 06-APR-20.

Below is the complaint information

MISSOURI

Kansas City Area Office

Two Pershing Square

2300 Main Street, Suite 168
Kansas City, Missouri 64120-2416
(816) 483-9531

(816) 483-9724 Fax

Establishment Name: FARMINGTON CORRECTIONAL CNTR LAUNDRY/MVE
Site Street: 1012 WEST COLUMBIA STREET

Site City: FARMINGTON

Site State: Missouri

Site Zip: 63640

Hazard Description:

: T am very concerned for a family member and also others in the prison jails in Missouri. My
loved one had called me scared and worried because; he works in the laundry department as an
inmate worker and they do laundry for surrounding hospitals and other companies. While he was
sorting out the laundry he came across a red bio-hazard bag with material that was put in the
regular laundry and not the bio-hazard waste container at the facility it came from and the label
had said 'bio-hazard material, contaminated with Covid-19'. So he immediately notified the
prison guard/s about the bag and they made him open the bag and put it in the wash with
everything else with no proper PPE (personal protestant equipment) except for a face mask that
I'm told that doesn't even protect the mouth and nose correctly. So i went on to ask him if he
washed his hands and used sanitizer and was then advised that they do not have sanitizer and
only soap that more than likely isn't even anti-bacterial. I'm very concerned and do not know

2



who to contact to get the word out but the news. If you have and questions or anyone I do need to
contact you can call me at 573-310-0094, Please i would like to stay confidential for now.

Hazard Location:

I\

This prison that my loved one is currently in where this happened is: Farmington Correctional
Center 1012 West Columbia, Farmington, MO 63640 Phone Number: (573) 218-7100

This condition has previously been brought to the attention of:
* NO ONE

I am a representative of employees.

Do NOT reveal my name to my employer.

Complainant Name: shawna ornt [SIGNED]
(Complainant checked the electronic signature checkbox
to indicate this submission shall be considered as having
an authorized written signature.)

Complainant Telephone Number: 5733100094

Complainant Email: shawnaomt82@gmail.com




Matanic, Bart

From: Stark, Daniel

Sent: Monday, June 29, 2020 10:37 AM

To: Kremer, Amanda

Subject: FW: 32139042 EMPLOYEE COMPLAINT
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

One for you.

Thanks.

Daniel

From: Lusby, Watasha - OSHA <Lusby.Watasha@dol.gov>

Sent: Monday, June 29, 2020 9:53 AM

To: Stark, Daniel <Daniel.Stark@labor.mo.gov>

Cc: McDonald, Bill - OSHA <McDonald.Bill@dol.gov>; Benz, Thomas N. - OSHA <Benz.Thomas.N@dol.gov>
Subject: FW: 32139042 EMPLOYEE COMPLAINT

Good morning Mr. Stark,

The following complaint is for hazard(s) alleged at Saint Louis City Justice Center. The complaint was filed by an
associate of a couple of the employee(s) at the facility. It is COVID-19 related. Please contact me if you have questions.
Thanks! '

Respectfully,

Safety Specialist

Department of Labor

Occupational Safety and Health Administration
1222 Spruce Street, Room 9.104

St. Louis, MO 63103

Work: (314) 425-4249, extension 252

Cell: (314)307-1333

www.osha.gov

Until further notice, please direct all communications to me via phone or email.
Please do not send correspondence by paper mail, courier, or fax to the Saint Louis Area Office.

~~~~~ Original Message-----

From: OSHA - Complaints - KANSAS-CITY (F124) <Complaints.F124@dol.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 29, 2020 7:58 AM

To: OSHA - Complaints - ST-LOUIS {F171) <Complaints.F171@dol.gov>
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Subject: FW: 32139042 EMPLOYEE COMPLAINT

Dear Duty Officer,

We have received the attached complaint that falls within your region.
Sincerely,

Donna

From: Complaint@dol.gov <Complaint@dol.gov>

Sent: Saturday, June 27, 2020 9:05 AM

To: OSHA - Complaints - KANSAS-CITY (F124) <Complaints.F124 @dol.gov>

Subject: 32139042 EMPLOYEE COMPLAINT

Please contact K. Moore via
Phone: 3147183927

Email: hiitsk1020@gmail.com
within 5 working days of 27-JUN-20.

Below is the complaint information

MISSOURI

Kansas City Area Office

Two Pershing Square

2300 Main Street, Suite 168
Kansas City, Missouri 64120-2416
(816) 483-9531

(816} 483-9724 Fax

Establishment Name: St Louis Justice Center
Site Street: 200 S Tucker bivd

Site City: St Louis

Site State: Missouri

Site Zip: 63102

Telephone Number: 3146215848

Type of Business: State facility Jail

Hazard Description:

There is No running water, inmates cannot wash hands, no running toilets, and they are not abiding by cdc guidelines
and not social distancing due to Corona Virus, and workers are not cleaning facilities.

2



Hazard Location:

200 S Tucker Blvd St Louis Mo 63102
St Louis Justice Center

N

This condition has previously been brought to the attention of:
* The following government agency: St Louis City Health Dept

| am Other: Health care provider,Advocate and a citizen

Do NOT reveal my name to my employer.

Complainant Name: K. Moore [SIGNED]
{Complainant checked the electronic signature checkbox

to indicate this submission shall be considered as having
an authorized written signature.)

Complainant Telephone Number: 3147183927

Complainant Email: hiitsk1020@gmail.com




